

# **SWAMI VIVEKANANDA QUIZ**

on

#### **NATIONAL YOUTH DAY 2024**

(162nd Birth Anniversary of Swami Vivekananda)

BY SWAMI VIVEKANANDA ASHRAM HISAR

Friday, 12 January 2024 Time: 10:00 AM

Venue Small Wonder Public School Hisar



We are delighted to extend an invitation to you for our upcoming Swami Vivekananda Quiz, an event designed to celebrate the life and teachings of the great philosopher and spiritual leader, Swami Vivekananda.

**Event Details:** 

Date: 12 January 2024, Friday

Time: 10:00 AM

Venue:

Auditorium-Small Wonder Public School,

Sec. 16-17, Hisar

### Categories:

Category 1 Sub-junior- Class V & VI Category 2 Junior - Class VII & VIII Category 3 Senior - Class IX, X, XI, XII Two students in each category



Quiz Format:

MEDIUM: BILINGUAL

SOURCE: Book , "Swami Vivekananda The Friend of All" <u>click here</u> Its Hindi version, "सबके स्वामी जी" <u>click here</u>

- Soft copy of the book is attached with the invitation.
- Within three working days of registration by the school, hard copy of the book will be sent by SVA.
- There will be no MCQs
- Questions can be very short type having one word or one line answer.
- First round of the Quiz will be qualifying round though which six teams will reach second round.
- Second round will be rapid fire round containing 10 questions to be answered in a limited time period.



- The third round will be having 7 questions with negative marks for wrong answer and passing next for bonus marks to the next team.
- The fourth round will be a buzzer round with negative marks for wrong answer.

#### REGISTRATION

You can register yourself by emailing the following details of the participants (Name, Father's name, Category, Medium) sva.org.in@gmail.com Last date for registration 20 Dec. 2023

For more detail you can contact: www.swamivivekanandashram@gmail.com Mobile: 8168813757



## **PRIZES**

- 1. Winners will be awarded with the trophies and certificates
- 2. There will be a special award for the teacher in charge of the team.
- 3. The highest scorer team of school wil be awarded the majestic rolling trophy.
- 4. Certificate of participation will be awarded to the participants

Join us for an enlightening experience as we explore the wisdom of Swami Vivekananda together. We look forward to your participation in this intellectually stimulating event.

Warm regards,

In the service of the Lord President SVA HISAR